# 1162528

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Daisuke Kozaki	03/12/2007	
Yuji Koga	03/09/2007	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11625291

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: william.foster@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.0650

NAME OF SURMITTER: William S. Fostor, Ir. Bog. No. 51 695

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William S. Foster, Jr. Reg. No. 51,695

Total Attachments: 1

500242788

source=assignment\_0650#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019038 FRAME: 0074

		(1)	Daisuk	e KOZAKI		(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	_Yuji KO	)GA		(6)			
		(3)				(7)		
		(4)				(8)		
40)			In cons	sideration of the sum of dersigned, the undersig	one dollar (\$1.00 ned agree(s) to a	0) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9) Insert Name of Assignee			BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya—shi, Aichi—ken 467-8561, Japan					
			tire right, title and interest for the United States of America n, and in all applications for patent including any and all tion, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters pertificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identificațion	(11)	FEEDE	R AND PRINTER				
	of Invention such as Title, Case			·				
	Number, or Foreigr Application Number		(Attorne	y Docket No.	)			
			for which	the undersigned has (h	ave) executed an	n application for patent in the United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Mar. 9, 2007	and Mav	1.12,2007		
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. app	lication Serial Number	US11/625,2	291		
	identification for filed applications		filed	on January 20, 2007				
application any application any application any application any application ap	applications for the ir ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possible 3) The undersigned reprovisions of the Interval of the undersigned agrant of a valid 5) The undersigned esulting from said approvious to convey the entire ir 6. The undersigned ay be necessary or dent.	e Assi agree or dive e in ok agree drnatio agree d Unit hereb licatio nteresi	on, and an gnees may be (s) to exertision there obtaining evices to exert all conversed States pay authorized to the terein as:  by grant(s) to in order	y patent(s) issuing ther y deem necessary. cute all papers necessary, cute all papers necessary, cute all papers and do nation for Protection of In- form all affirmative act better to the Assignee. e(s) and request(s) the said Assignee, as Assi signed, and that he has the firm of BAKER BO to comply with the rules	ary in connection ary in connection are application to differ the comments and perdustrial Property as which may be a commissioner of the entire (they have) not control of the United States	rform any act which may be necessary in connection with or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United ire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict ower to insert on this assignment any further identification States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this		
	In witness whereof	OVOCI	ted by the	undersigned on the d	lata(a) ammanita	the understanded acceptal		

	M - 12 2 M		19. 11 12 a.	
Date	Mar. 12, 2007	Name of Inventor	Dalsuke Kozaki Dalsuke KOZAKI	(SEAL)
Date	Mar. 9, 2007	Name of Inventor	Mili Koga Yuji Koga	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	·	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor _	PATENT	(SEAL)
$\sim$	ED 00/00/000			

RECORDED: 03/20/2007

REEL: 019038 FRAME: 0075